TOWN OF CLAYTON PLAN COMMISSION RESOLUTION 2023-005 A RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING ADOPTION OF THE TOWN OF CLAYTON COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 2040

- **WHEREAS**, the Town of Clayton has deemed it is in its best interest and that of its citizens to develop a Comprehensive Plan that would address the needs of the Town of Clayton, and;
- **WHEREAS**, the Town of Clayton has requested the assistance of Cedar Corp in the development and finalization of the Comprehensive Plan for the Town of Clayton, and;
- WHEREAS, the Town of Clayton adopted a Public Participation Plan to guide public input, and;
- WHEREAS, the Comprehensive Plan was developed with input from the Town of Clayton Town Board, the Plan Commission, the Parks & Trails Committee, interested residents and property owners of the Town of Clayton, and other interested municipalities, organizations, and agencies, and;
- **WHEREAS**, copies of the Comprehensive Plan have been made available to the residents and property owners of the Town of Clayton at the Town Hall and Town website and;
- **WHEREAS**, the Comprehensive Plan addresses and complies with the nine elements identified in Section 66.1001 of the State of Wisconsin's Comprehensive Planning Legislation, and;
- **WHEREAS**, the Comprehensive Plan specifies goals and objectives, identifies where growth should occur, makes recommendations for future development in the Town of Clayton through the use of text, tables, and maps, and includes a mechanism for the review and update on the Plan on a regular basis, and;
- **NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Town of Clayton Plan Commission to recommend to the Town of Clayton Town Board the adoption of the Town of Clayton Comprehensive Plan 2040 by ordinance.

Vote: Yes:	No:	Absent:	Abstain:	:
Passed and adop	ted this	day of		, 2023
Dick Knapinski	, Plan Com	mission Chair		
Attest:Kelsey F		, Town Clerk		